

## **Broome County Health Department**

Jason T. Garnar, County Executive · Rebecca A. Kaufman, MS, Director of Public Health 225 Front Street · Binghamton, New York 13905 Phone: (607) 778-3930 · Fax: (607) 778-2838 · www.gobroomecounty.com

## **MEETING AGENDA**

## **Broome Opioid Abuse Council**

August 4, 2017 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. Conference Rooms A&B Broome County Health Department

- 1. Welcome and Introductions
- 2. Broome County Coroner: Dr. John Zevan
- 3. Addiction Center of Broome County: Carmela Pirich, Executive Director
- 4. Calvary's Love: Reggie (Corkey) LaBare, Business Administrator
- 5. Service Provider Event Recap
- 6. Peer Response Team Update
- 7. Committee Reports:
  - a. Community Education Committee
  - b. Law Enforcement Committee
  - c. Treatment and Prevention Committee
  - d. Data and Statistics Committee
  - e. Rural Committee
- 8. Next Meeting:

Friday, September 8, 2017 at the Broome County Health Department